	 
Name

Consultation Times
	 
Title
	 
Room
	 
Phone and EMail 

	
Professor Arnd Witte 
(Department of German) 
	
Head of School 
	
Arts 31 
	
00353 1 708 3717 
arnd.witte@nuim.ie

	
Dr Kathleen Shields

Tuesday: 11.00 – 12.00
Friday:  11.00 – 12.00

	
Lecturer

	
Arts 65 
	
00353 1 708 3805
kathleen.m.shields@nuim.ie 

	
Dr Éamon Ó Ciosáin
 
Tuesday: 16.00 – 17.00
Wednesday: 14.30 – 16.00
	
Lecturer
Second Year Coordinator
	
Arts 32 
	
00353 1 708 3701
eamon.ociosain@nuim.ie  

	
Dr Francesca Counihan 

Wednesday: 15.30 – 16.30
Thursday 14.00 – 15.00
	
Lecturer
	
Arts 64 
	
00353 1 708 3699 
francesca.counihan@nuim.ie

	
Dr Jason Hartford 

Tuesday:  13.00 – 14.00
Thursday:  14.00 – 15.00
	
Lecturer
First Year Coordinator
	
Arts 28 
	
00353 1 708 3719 
Jason.hartford@nuim.ie 

	
Professor Ruth Whelan

Tuesday: 9.30 – 10.30
Thursday 9.30 – 10.30
	
Professor of French
Final Year Coordinator
Postgraduate Coordinator
	
Arts 29 
 
	
00353 1 708 3700  
ruth.whelan@nuim.ie

	
Ms Myriam Jnib

Thursday: 13.00 – 15.00

	
Lectrice
	
Arts 63 
 
	
00353 1 708 3081
myriam.jnib@nuim.ie 

	
Ms Deirdre Marshall  

Monday to Friday
9.30 – 13.00
14.00 – 17.00
 
	
Executive Assistant 
	
Arts 37 
	
00353 1 708 3663 
french.sec@nuim.ie
 

	 
Retired Staff
	 
	 
	 

	Dr Michael O'Dwyer 
  
	 
	 
	Michael.odwyer@nuim.ie 
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